## Electronic Health Information Export User Guide

CGM MEASURES 2023.1

© Copyright 2023 CompuGroup Medical, Inc. All rights reserved.

The copyright for published content prepared by CGM remains vested in CGM alone. Any reproduction, use, or modification of such programs, graphics, images, and text in other electronic or print publications is prohibited without express consent. Whenever possible, CGM uses original or license-free graphics and text. CGM makes every effort to observe the copyrights and rights of use to the graphics and text used in all CGM publications.

The following trademarks mentioned in CGM documentation that may be protected by third parties, as well as other intellectual property rights, are subject without limitation to the provisions of the law applicable in the individual case and to the rights of possession held by the respective registered holder of the mark and/or rights. It may not be concluded based solely on the fact of CGM mentioning a trademark that such trademark is not protected by rights of third parties. CGM<sup>®</sup>, CompuGroup Medical<sup>®</sup>, and the CGM logo are registered trademarks of CompuGroup Medical AG.

## **Relied upon software**

CCM MEASURES 2023.1 is a 2015 Cures Edition HIT module that records data entered in CGM EHRs for Quality Reporting. CGM MEASURES does not store the full patient record and doe does not store any additional Electronic Health Information (EHI) that is not already recorded and stored in the EHR. To comply with §170.3155(b)(10) Electronic Health Information export, CGM MEASURESA relies upon CGM EHR for EHI Export.

Additional documentation for Electronic Health Information Export can be found in the guides provided for each EHR:

EHR	Version	CHPL ID	Documentation
CGM eMDs	10	15.04.04.2700.eMDs.10.02.1.221227	CGM eMDs Certifications Page
CGM CLINICAL	8.3	15.04.04.2700.CGMC.08.00.1.191230	CGM CLINICAL Product Page
CGM ENTERPRISE EHR	10.2.0	15.04.04.2700.CGME.10.00.1.191230	CGM ENTERPRISE EHR Product Page